The District shall return 30 
 the President to the same teaching position and site at the completion of his/her 31 
 term in office unless he/she and the District’s designee mutually agree upon 32 
 another school site.  33 
 34 
 2. DEA additionally agrees that Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($27,000) shall be 35 

allocated to the General Fund of the District from the DEA, to be paid annually36 
 within 30 days of receipt of a District invoice.  37 

38 
Q. No reprisals of retaliation shall be taken against members of the Association for the 39